to sell and furnish to Purchaser the apparatus and equipment according to the Sutphen 
Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to deliver the same as hereinafter 
provided. 

2. PAYMENT: Purchaser agrees to pay for said apparatus and equipment the 
total purchase price of     One Million Two Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, One Hundred 
Six Dollars & Seven Cents     ($1,271,106.07)  payable in full upon delivery. 

3. DELIVERY: The apparatus and equipment being purchased hereunder 
shall  be  delivered  to  Purchaser  at        404 School St., Dalton, GA 30720    within 
approximately   18 – 20 Months for the 1st Pumper and January 2023 for the 2nd